
Green Flag Passes For Lead:127

Box Score
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:16 PM

17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 1 8 8 1 1 35 -2 569 571 353 62.04 5 119 14 191 4998.813.2 62.3 7.3
1 Jamie McMurray 23 16 4 2 2 30 21 671 650 353 52.61 3 120 0 191 3689.013.7 62.8 0.0
18 Kyle Busch 10 14 1 3 1 26 4 444 440 277 62.39 1 153 48 191 42112.27.4 80.1 25.1
43 Aric Almirola 22 24 13 4 2 32 6 526 520 240 45.63 0 85 0 191 3377.216.6 44.5 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 19 11 10 5 2 31 -5 626 631 389 62.14 4 121 0 191 3584.014.2 63.4 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 15 13 21 6 3 35 16 543 527 316 58.2 8 115 0 191 3579.116.1 60.2 0.0
2 Brad Keselowski 3 20 24 7 1 29 -8 483 491 306 63.35 5 148 31 191 40109.89.0 77.5 16.2
48 Jimmie Johnson 30 6 6 8 1 34 36 560 524 340 60.71 2 126 3 191 3592.912.4 66.0 1.6
27 Paul Menard 9 12 5 9 2 33 18 699 681 315 45.06 3 103 1 191 3279.514.5 53.9 0.5
38 David Ragan 29 10 23 10 3 34 -5 521 526 116 22.26 6 40 0 191 2772.421.1 20.9 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 11 1 2 11 1 36 -34 332 366 191 57.53 1 130 43 191 3686.811.2 68.1 22.5
42 Kyle Larson 21 19 25 12 5 36 43 477 434 206 43.19 7 59 0 191 3081.922.8 30.9 0.0
13 Ty Dillon 28 22 12 13 1 34 3 539 536 153 28.39 7 54 3 191 2469.320.3 28.3 1.6
14 Clint Bowyer 17 2 7 14 1 35 2 487 485 289 59.34 10 114 10 191 2379.415.8 59.7 5.2
37 Chris Buescher 34 33 14 15 3 35 -5 203 208 59 29.06 2 35 0 191 2252.426.9 18.3 0.0
72 Cole Whitt 38 25 17 16 2 38 31 333 302 25 7.51 1 13 0 191 2153.824.9 6.8 0.0
7 Elliott Sadler 35 35 16 17 1 36 -17 147 164 23 15.65 4 13 2 191 045.230.2 6.8 1.1
32 Matt DiBenedetto 26 30 20 18 8 33 -17 394 411 37 9.39 3 15 0 191 1956.323.3 7.9 0.0
19 Daniel Suarez 7 17 9 19 4 35 -39 585 624 173 29.57 5 57 0 191 1858.419.9 29.8 0.0
23 Gray Gaulding 37 31 19 20 4 38 -4 163 167 0 0 5 5 0 191 1744.429.9 2.6 0.0
15 Joey Gase 39 34 18 21 5 39 -26 133 159 21 15.79 1 15 0 191 040.829.7 7.9 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 2 4 3 22 1 35 -25 611 636 335 54.83 2 110 0 191 1566.414.8 57.6 0.0
4 Kevin Harvick 6 3 22 23 1 35 -3 397 400 226 56.93 4 110 15 191 2381.912.7 57.6 7.9
20 Matt Kenseth 4 32 26 24 1 36 -42 362 404 262 72.38 3 86 4 190 1366.119.4 45.0 2.1
31 Ryan Newman 20 5 15 25 1 34 -37 284 321 74 26.06 3 29 2 185 1250.524.6 15.2 1.1
75 Brendan Gaughan 32 38 38 26 26 39 11 17 6 0 0 6 0 0 183 035.637.2 0.0 0.0
83 Corey Lajoie 36 39 37 27 26 39 9 16 7 0 0 1 0 0 183 1033.437.8 0.0 0.0
33 Jeffrey Earnhardt 40 37 36 28 2 40 6 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 174 933.336.0 0.0 0.0
34 Landon Cassill 25 28 11 29 7 34 -24 326 350 61 18.71 5 22 0 173 857.624.6 11.5 0.0
24 Chase Elliott 8 26 27 30 2 31 0 558 558 347 62.19 1 113 0 168 780.014.2 59.2 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 27 29 28 31 1 34 32 207 175 35 16.91 9 24 0 168 655.326.8 12.6 0.0
22 Joey Logano 12 7 29 32 1 26 0 524 524 408 77.86 2 151 10 168 1096.710.7 79.1 6.0
77 Erik Jones 14 18 30 33 4 35 42 580 538 295 50.86 2 101 0 168 777.815.9 52.9 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 24 36 31 34 9 36 -4 421 425 108 25.65 3 22 0 168 359.025.8 11.5 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 13 21 32 35 2 27 -7 509 516 334 65.62 3 141 0 168 1686.911.6 73.8 0.0
3 Austin Dillon 18 27 33 36 4 33 -4 465 469 149 32.04 8 37 0 168 158.722.8 19.4 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 5 9 34 37 1 28 -31 533 564 321 60.23 3 113 5 168 782.513.8 59.2 3.0
10 Danica Patrick 31 23 35 38 7 36 38 576 538 154 26.74 8 46 0 168 470.821.6 24.1 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 16 15 39 39 1 35 13 609 596 410 67.32 5 120 0 160 1188.015.2 62.8 0.0
55 Reed Sorenson 33 40 40 40 33 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 123.239.1 0.0 0.0
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Average Running Position
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:16 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 7.35
2 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 8.98
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 10.66
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 11.17
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 11.56
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 12.42
7 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 12.74
8 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 13.21
9 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 13.72

10 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 13.80
11 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 14.16
12 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 14.22
13 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 14.48
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 14.79
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 15.18
16 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 15.76
17 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 15.93
18 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 16.11
19 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 16.62
20 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 19.40
21 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 19.85
22 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 20.34
23 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 21.12
24 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 21.60
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 22.77
26 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 22.84
27 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 23.27
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 24.55
29 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 24.63
30 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 24.87
31 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 25.83
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 26.83
33 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 26.86
34 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 29.66
35 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 29.94
36 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 30.19
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 35.96
38 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 37.16
39 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 37.83
40 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 39.13

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 24 7 17
2 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 21 6 15
3 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 23 10 13
4 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 25 12 13
5 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 38 26 12
6 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 37 27 10
7 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 13 4 9
8 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 36 28 8
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 8 1 7

10 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 10 5 5
11 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 4 2 2
12 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 20 18 2
13 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 26 24 2
14 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 17 16 1
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 39 0
16 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 40 0
17 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 12 13 -1
18 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 14 15 -1
19 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 16 17 -1
20 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 19 20 -1
21 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 22 23 -1
22 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 1 3 -2
23 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 6 8 -2
24 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 18 21 -3
25 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 27 30 -3
26 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 28 31 -3
27 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 29 32 -3
28 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 30 33 -3
29 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 31 34 -3
30 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 32 35 -3
31 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 33 36 -3
32 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 34 37 -3
33 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 35 38 -3
34 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 5 9 -4
35 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 7 14 -7
36 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 2 11 -9
37 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 9 19 -10
38 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 15 25 -10
39 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 11 29 -18
40 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 3 22 -19

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 112.2
2 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 109.8
3 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 98.8
4 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 96.7
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 92.9
6 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 89.0
7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 88.0
8 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 86.9
9 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 86.8

10 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 84.0
11 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 82.5
12 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 81.9
13 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 81.9
14 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 80.0
15 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 79.5
16 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 79.4
17 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 79.1
18 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 77.8
19 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 77.2
20 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 72.4
21 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 70.8
22 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 69.3
23 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 66.4
24 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 66.1
25 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 59.0
26 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 58.7
27 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 58.4
28 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 57.6
29 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 56.3
30 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 55.3
31 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 53.8
32 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 52.4
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 50.5
34 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 45.2
35 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 44.4
36 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 40.8
37 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 35.6
38 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 33.4
39 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 33.3
40 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 23.2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 160 39 194.099
2 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 168 38 194.013
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 168 32 193.872
4 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 168 37 193.782
5 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 191 5 193.301
6 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 191 2 193.212
7 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 168 36 193.160
8 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 168 33 193.152
9 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 168 30 193.134

10 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 191 3 193.081
11 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 168 35 193.005
12 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 168 31 192.989
13 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 191 22 192.274
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 191 11 191.705
15 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 191 6 191.700
16 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 191 18 191.475
17 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 168 34 191.159
18 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 191 16 186.540
19 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 191 4 186.528
20 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 190 24 186.264
21 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 191 17 186.132
22 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 191 15 185.997
23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 185 25 185.497
24 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 72 40 185.126
25 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 191 23 184.821
26 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 173 29 184.706
27 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 191 14 184.509
28 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 191 21 184.311
29 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 191 1 184.305
30 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 191 8 184.206
31 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 191 9 184.039
32 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 191 19 183.300
33 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 191 10 182.739
34 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 191 13 182.282
35 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 191 7 181.788
36 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 191 12 179.979
37 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 191 20 177.927
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 174 28 173.350
39 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 183 26 172.404
40 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 183 27 172.305

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 191 12 195.026
2 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 191 6 194.782
3 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 168 30 194.731
4 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 168 31 194.717
5 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 168 32 194.706
6 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 168 33 194.684
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 168 35 194.680
8 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 168 38 194.654
9 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 191 7 194.640

10 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 191 13 194.620
11 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 168 37 194.595
12 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 191 9 194.577
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 191 8 194.547
14 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 191 10 194.483
15 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 191 14 194.483
16 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 173 29 194.477
17 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 191 1 194.471
18 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 191 19 194.401
19 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 160 39 194.400
20 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 191 18 194.388
21 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 185 25 194.384
22 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 168 36 194.358
23 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 191 16 194.213
24 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 191 4 193.983
25 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 190 24 193.915
26 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 191 23 193.900
27 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 168 34 193.858
28 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 191 15 193.579
29 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 183 26 193.153
30 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 191 17 192.639
31 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 183 27 192.361
32 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 191 20 192.153
33 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 191 21 190.552
34 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 72 40 185.730
35 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 191 5 185.677
36 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 191 2 185.661
37 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 191 3 185.588
38 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 191 11 184.924
39 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 191 22 184.220
40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 174 28 183.320

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 106.9
2 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 96.3
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 85.6
4 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 85.6
5 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 85.6
6 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 74.9
7 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 74.9
8 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 64.2
9 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 64.2

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 53.5
11 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 53.5
12 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 53.5
13 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 53.5
14 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 53.5
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 53.5
16 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 42.8
17 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 42.8
18 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 42.8
19 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 32.1
20 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 32.1
21 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 32.1
22 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 32.1
23 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 32.1
24 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 32.1
25 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 32.1
26 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 32.1
27 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 21.4
28 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 21.4
29 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 21.4
30 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 21.4
31 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 21.4
32 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 10.7
33 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 10.7
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 10.7
35 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 10.7
36 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 10.7
37 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 10.7

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 186.820
2 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 186.817
3 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 186.782
4 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 186.659
5 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 186.587
6 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 186.551
7 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 186.499
8 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 186.207
9 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 186.140

10 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 186.089
11 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 186.060
12 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 186.055
13 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 186.016
14 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 186.001
15 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 185.990
16 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 185.934
17 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 185.906
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 185.866
19 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 185.792
20 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 185.730
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 185.711
22 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 185.654
23 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 185.562
24 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 185.511
25 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 185.451
26 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 185.410
27 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 185.403
28 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 185.376
29 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 185.281
30 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 185.216
31 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 185.187
32 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 185.173
33 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 185.013
34 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 184.992
35 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 184.724
36 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 184.329
37 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 184.046
38 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 183.873
39 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 183.689
40 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 182.640

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 699
2 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 671
3 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 626
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 611
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 609
6 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 585
7 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 580
8 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 576
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 569

10 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 560
11 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 558
12 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 543
13 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 539
14 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 533
15 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 526
16 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 524
17 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 521
18 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 509
19 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 487
20 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 483
21 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 477
22 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 465
23 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 444
24 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 421
25 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 397
26 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 394
27 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 362
28 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 333
29 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 332
30 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 326
31 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 284
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 207
33 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 203
34 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 163
35 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 147
36 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 133
37 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 17
38 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 16
39 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 10
40 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 0

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 194.409
2 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 194.368
3 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 194.336
4 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 194.291
5 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 194.291
6 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 194.250
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 194.244
8 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 194.177
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 194.135

10 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 193.181
11 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 192.565
12 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 191.924
13 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 191.718
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 191.712
15 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 191.711
16 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 191.680
17 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 191.671
18 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 191.613
19 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 191.604
20 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 191.603
21 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 191.552
22 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 191.528
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 191.465
24 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 191.454
25 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 191.450
26 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 191.434
27 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 191.402
28 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 191.316
29 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 191.276
30 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 191.079
31 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 191.070
32 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 190.744
33 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 190.704
34 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 190.232
35 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 189.141
36 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 188.910
37 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 187.833
38 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 186.531
39 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 185.297
40 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 181.029

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 15380.1
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 15179.1
3 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 14877.5
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 14173.8
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 13068.1
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 12666.0
7 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 12163.4
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 12062.8
9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 12062.8

10 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 11962.3
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 11560.2
12 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 11459.7
13 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 11359.2
14 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 11359.2
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 11057.6
16 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 11057.6
17 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 10353.9
18 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 10152.9
19 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 8645.0
20 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 8544.5
21 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 5930.9
22 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 5729.8
23 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 5428.3
24 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 4624.1
25 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 4020.9
26 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 3719.4
27 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 3518.3
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 2915.2
29 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 2412.6
30 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 2211.5
31 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 2211.5
32 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 157.9
33 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 157.9
34 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 136.8
35 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 136.8
36 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 52.6

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 4825.13
2 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 4322.51
3 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 3116.23
4 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 157.85
5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 147.33
6 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 105.24
7 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 105.95
8 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 52.98
9 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 42.11

10 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 31.57
11 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 31.57
12 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 21.05
13 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 21.08
14 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 10.52

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 39 410
2 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 408
3 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 389
4 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 353
5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft Drink 2 353
6 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 347
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 340
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 335
9 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 35 334

10 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 321
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster Energy 6 316
12 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 315
13 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 306
14 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 295
15 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo Days 14 289
16 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 277
17 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 262
18 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 240
19 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 226
20 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 206
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 191
22 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 173
23 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 154
24 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 153
25 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 149
26 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 116
27 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 108
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 74
29 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 61
30 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 59
31 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 37
32 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 35
33 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 25
34 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 23
35 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 21

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Talladega Superspeedway

Geico 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 5/7/2017 7:04:17 PM

1 42 Kyle Larson Share an Ice Cold Coke 12 0.228 0.309 0.239 0.974 0.438
2 10 Danica Patrick Aspen Dental 38 0.342 0.362 0.096 0.905 0.426
3 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 39 0.091 0.161 0.242 0.697 0.298
4 2 Brad Keselowski Fitzgerald Glider Kits 7 0.033 0.278 0.108 0.649 0.267
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 8 0.186 0.352 0.107 0.256 0.225
6 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation / Monster 6 0.064 0.211 -0.119 0.723 0.220
7 77 Erik Jones ToyotaCare 33 0.061 0.404 0.231 0.114 0.203
8 24 Chase Elliott Hooters 30 0.051 0.056 0.146 0.514 0.192
9 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 32 0.080 0.150 0.174 0.320 0.181

10 14 Clint Bowyer Haas Automation Demo 14 0.072 0.134 -0.347 0.816 0.169
11 34 Landon Cassill Love's Travel Stops 29 0.199 0.072 -0.203 0.581 0.162
12 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 10 0.163 -0.033 -0.103 0.490 0.129
13 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 37 -0.019 0.213 0.021 0.275 0.123
14 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's $1 Any Size Soft 2 0.166 0.196 0.044 0.065 0.118
15 27 Paul Menard Valvoline / Menards 9 0.037 0.246 -0.035 0.171 0.105
16 5 Kasey Kahne UniFirst 5 0.081 0.104 0.078 0.077 0.085
17 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 31 0.019 -0.077 0.004 0.374 0.080
18 3 Austin Dillon Dow Intellifresh 36 0.130 0.057 -0.027 0.126 0.072
19 78 Martin Truex Jr Bass Pro Shops/Tracker 35 0.054 0.160 0.129 -0.069 0.069
20 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 13 0.265 -0.233 0.223 -0.143 0.028
21 18 Kyle Busch Skittles Red, White, & Blue 3 0.012 0.181 -0.089 -0.281 -0.044
22 43 Aric Almirola Fresh From Florida 4 -0.059 -0.399 0.218 0.047 -0.048
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fifth Third Bank 1 0.011 0.155 -0.519 0.034 -0.080
24 72 Cole Whitt RTIC Coolers 16 0.214 0.022 -0.019 -0.602 -0.096
25 32 Matt DiBenedetto EJ Wade Foundation 18 0.093 -0.077 -0.345 -0.109 -0.110
26 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 25 -0.026 -0.310 -0.035 -0.175 -0.137
27 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Nationwide 22 -0.001 0.182 -0.141 -0.946 -0.227
28 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 23 -0.233 -0.034 0.134 -0.921 -0.264
29 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 11 -0.273 -0.815 0.106 -0.295 -0.319
30 37 Chris Buescher Velveeta 15 -0.053 -0.597 -0.877 -0.254 -0.445
31 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 19 -0.113 -0.690 0.154 -2.461 -0.778
32 95 Michael McDowell Winn-Dixie 34 0.122 -1.607 -0.881 -1.027 -0.848
33 20 Matt Kenseth Circle K 24 -0.084 -1.976 -0.865 -3.286 -1.553
34 7 Elliott Sadler Golden Corral 17 -0.180 -1.879 -2.321 -2.148 -1.632
35 83 Corey Lajoie Dustless Blasting 27 -0.896 -0.701 -2.123 -4.552 -2.068
36 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 20 -2.155 -1.141 -1.517 -5.506 -2.580
37 75 Brendan Gaughan Beard Oil Distributing 26 -5.684 -3.118 -2.834 -1.852 -3.372
38 15 Joey Gase Sparks Energy 21 -2.305 -5.848 -2.265 -4.033 -3.613
39 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt TBD 28 -8.670 -7.672 -11.452 -8.950 -9.186
40 55 Reed Sorenson Xchange of America 40 -8.788 -7.216

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


